acquisition; 

Not applicable 

7. Consideration-whether cash consideration Or 
share swap or any other form and details of the 
same; 

Cash Consideration 

8. Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the 
shares are acquired/ Contribution 

Rs. 99,000/- (Rupees Ninety Nine 
Thousand Only) 

9. Percentage of shareholding / control acquired 
and /Or number of shares acquired; 

100% 

10. Brief background about the entity acquired in 
terms of products/line of business acquired, date 
of incorporation, history of last 3 years turnover,